AT 4 e gt

i

o

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |Permit ¥o: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 02"1066 it 3] 125 N005001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

621 Forest Ave Shekinah Realty Llc Po Box 1088 . : 207-892-0984
Businiess Naine: [Coniractor Name: Contractor‘Address: Phone

The Westerman Group Fast Signs 413 Western Ave. So. Portland 2077735499
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: e:

The Westerman Group N/A Signs - Permanent ZE’Z/.&)
[Past Use: Proposed Use Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:

Comm. Personal Service Comm. Same: Install 15 SqFt Sign $0.00 2

FIRE DEPT: INSPECTION;
g gz:‘::ed Use Group: 9 7/ ﬁ l’(
A

Proposed Project Description: e

Install 15 SqFt Sign Signature: \ i

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DIST T

Action: [ ] Approved [ | Approved w/C

tions [] Denied

Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
cih 08/29/2001
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal J‘ storic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and (] Shoreland (] variance Not in District or Landmark

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at an

{71 wetland
(] Flood Zone
"] Subdivision

[] site Plan

D Miscellaneous
[] Conditional Use
O Interpretation
M Approved

D Denied

[] Does Not Require Review
(] Requires Review

O Approved
[] Approved w/Conditions

] Denied

Date:

Maj [ ] Minor ]
Date: OL&} 4 |Date:

7

\0\

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this
Jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative

\\/
PERMIT ISSUED

WITH REQUIREMENTS

y reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE



THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION MAY NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED

SIGNAGE APPLICATION

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT
CONSTRUCTION CANNOT NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

In the mterest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a
Building or Use Permit.

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges
on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of
any kind are accepted. (21-t33

(1t R M
Location/Address of Construction: (25 Z‘}ﬂ%l’ 4I/E—-
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Telephone #:

Number s}\leMl\— M) LZL ng ‘m

\ | Chart# {25 Blockt N Lo 5

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Owner's/PurchaseAddress: Total s.f of signs Zg_x
The Wisterman 610,11, Tre | 626 tovest Ave . 20$.3-2 _, plus $30.00
J/’)‘z. En)mss Resome! Services Brttand #E Otog TOTAL$_33.40

Current use: _&}Qgﬁﬂf_zﬁma;froposed use:_ S@&me

Project description:

Applicants Name, Address & Telephone:

$5 Qme—m‘J Bervizes 76)-
628 Grest Ave. ME o410) 7733
Contractor s Name, Address Telephone:
173 -5499
413 NLS; Ave S frthnd ME awé - | g E :
Who shall we contact when the permit is ready: -
Telephone:

761-9933

If you would like it mailed, what mailing address should we use:

A)"M% 625 7‘;’@% Ave 8/ 29

Paf’ﬁ J ME 0‘/'0’ Rec'd By:




THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION MAY NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED

If the property is located in a HISTORIC DISTRICT, a separate sketch is required indicating the
design, dimensions, construction materials and source of illumination if any. A photograph of the
building facade should be submitted, showing where each sign is to be installed.

Certification

I hereby certify that [ am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the
proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. 1
agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application
is issued, I certify that the Code Official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered
by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: Date: 8 [28 /0 /

Sign Permit Fee: $30.00 plus $0.20 per square foot.
A building permit is also required for any awning based on cost of work-$30.00 for the first $1,000.00 and
$6.00 for each additional $1,000.00

BY FILLING OUT THIS APPLICATION IS DOES NOT MEET THAT
YOU WILL BE APPROVED FOR THE AMOUNT OF SIGNAGE YOU
ARE APPLYING FOR

IT IS SUGGESTED THAT YOU DO NOT ORDER ANY SIGNAGE UNTIL
YOU HAVE RECEIVED YOUR SIGN PERMIT THAT HAS BEEN
SIGNED BY THE BUILDING, ZONING AND POSSIBLE HISTORICAL
OFFICIALS OF THIS OFFICE




SIGNAGE PRE-APPLICATION

'PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

ADDRESS;_625 Forest” Ave ZONE: 6’2_\9
OWNER._ Ohskinah Kealh, 1L
. ~
APPLICANT: s Borspnnel Spices
- ASSESSOR NO.

‘ E APPROP. ANSWE
SINGLE TENANTLOT? YES (NO MULTI-TENANT LOT? @ NO
FREESTANDING SIGN? (ex. Pole Sign) YES DIMENSIONS HEIGHT

MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES (NO)  DIMENSIONS HEIGHT,

v / 7/ -

SIGN ATTACHED TO BLDG.? @ NO DIMENSIONS__ 3 X § s ¢

MORE THAN ONE SIGN?  YES (No) DIMENSIONS
AWNING: YES (NO) ISAWNING BACKLIT? YES NO HEIGHT OFF SIDEWALK

IS THERE ANY WESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT? cppox . 98.CF
pprox - F

LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS:

*+* TENANT BLDG. FRONTAGE (IN FEET): ‘;?0 /5 0
**% REQUIRED INFORMATION

AREA FOR COMPUTATION

ESea/ atshed sketel ,;fmj

YOU SHALL PROVIDE:

A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE
EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES
AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSED ARE ALSO REQUIRED.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT:/%WW[ZZ——% DATE: g/ w /O ’




E BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DATE: _gﬁ_ﬁ%zqizzzdimnmss: G2 foresT 2o, CBL: /2.5~ 4//74&8\

REASONFORPERMIT:_ S/ 949 & &7 f

BUILDING OWNER: 51@7?/»7 a Z [Poa [ 77\ v L/

ICONTRACTOR fa s/~ S/ 2/75
CONSTRUCTION COST: PERMIT FEE 25.09

PERMIT APPLICANT:
USE GROUP:_ CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

The City’s Adopted Buildin}, Code (The BOCA National Building Code/1999 with City Amendments)
' The City’s Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA Naticaal Mechanical Code/1993)
f N

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL

This permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions shall be me‘f: * / 4 X 3 ;
4 <

\Kl. This permit does not excuse the applicant fom meeting applicable Stats and Federal rules and laws.
Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A

2.

24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) “ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED BEFORE CALLING.”

3. Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone coataining not more than 10
percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches bevond the outside edge of the footing. The
thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not
less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drin
tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations
shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and

shall be covered with not less than 6° of the same material. Section 1813.5.2
Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of 42" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from comers of foundatior and 2

maximum 6’ 0.C. between bolts. Section 2303.17 )
Watarproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code.

Precaution must be taken to protact concretz and masoary. Concrete Sections 1908.9-19.8.10/ Masonry Sections 2111.3-2111.4.
It is swongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the

proper satbacks are maintained. :
Private garages located beneath habitable reoms in cccupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be szparated from adjacent interice

spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour firs resisting rating. Private garages antached
de-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by'means of % inch '

side-by-side to rooms
gpsum toard or the equivalent agplied to the garags side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1959)
All chimneys and veats shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the Ciny's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical

Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211
10. Sound tensmission cortrol in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City’s Building Cece.
11. Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated watking surfaces for the
purpose of mirimizing the possibility of a1 accidental fall fom the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 427, In
cccupancies in Use Group A, B.H+, I-1, 12, M, R, public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid
material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4™ cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an omamental pattern that would
provide a ladder effect. Handrails shall be a minimum of 34™ but not more than 38, Exception: Handrails that form part of a guard shall .have
2 height not less than 36 inches (914 mm) and not more than 42 inches (1067 mm). Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with 2n
outside diameter of at least 1 Y4” and not greater than 2", (Sections 1021 & 1022.0). Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section
1014.7) R-3 (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) GUARD HEIGHT IS 36™ MININUM.

12. Headrecem in habitable space is a minimum of 7°6". (Sectioa 1204.0) )
Stair corstruction in Use Group R-3 & R4 is a minimum of 10” tread and 7 %” maxdmum rise. All other Use Group minimum 117 trsad,

13.

Mo n

o0

7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)

14. The mirimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6°8") 1014.4 v : .
5. The Minimum required width of a corridor shall be determined by the most restrictive of the criteria octfer section 1011.3 but not less then 367,

13.
16. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and -] shall have at least one operable window or exterior door
2ppcoved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledgs or separaze tools.

Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue theéy shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the ﬂoo.r.. All
egress or rescue windows from slesping rocms shall have a minimum ret clear opening height dimeasion of 24 inches (610mm). The miumum

ret clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508)mm, and a minimurm ret clear opening of 5.7 sq. fi. (Section 1010.4)
Each apantment shall have access to two (2) separaze, remote aad approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly
fom the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1) .
All vestical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with s2lf closurs’s

(Over 3 swories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours. (Section 710.0) . .
The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling. or by providing automatic

extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1)
Q J?/l

17.
18.
19.



20. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City’s
Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1999), and NI-T’A 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detcctors shall be
installed and maintained at the following locations):

e Inthe immediite vicinity of bedrooms
e . Inall bedrooms.

e Ineach story within a dwelling unit, including basements
A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the labcl of an approved agency and be of an approved type.

21.
(Section 921.0)
22. The Fire Alarm System shall be installed and maiatained to NFPA #72 Standard.

23. The Spnnk!cr System shall be installed and maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
24. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapt 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 of the
City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1999)
25. Section 25 - 135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted 2 permit to excavate or open any
' street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year™,
V2 6. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5§ MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a
design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspection

Services.
27. Ventilation and access shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Secuons 1210.0 and 1211 0 of the Cm s Building Code (Crawl spaces &

attics).
ho closmc in ot' walls until all

28. All elcctnazl plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by Master Lxcenscd holders ot‘ !heu' trade
electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been doae. '

29. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
All building elements shall meet the fastcrung schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City’s Bmldmg Code (The BOCA National Building

30.
Code/1996). -
Ventilation of spaces withina buddmg shall be done in accordance with the City’s Mechanical code (The BOCA National Mechanical

31.

Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)
32. Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report rcqmrcments
33. Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.3, 2305.3.1, 2305. 4. 4 and 2305.5.1 of the Clty s Building Code.
34. Bridging shall comply with Section 2305.16. -
35. Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chaptcr 24 of the bmldmg code. (Safety Glazing Section 2406.0)

6. All flashing shall coniply with Section 1406.3.10. :
7{-31 All signage shall be done in accordance with Section 3102.0 signs of the City’s Building Code, (The BOCA Nanonal Building Code/ 1999)

""«w/ =

ugall PF'D
: g9/Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
Mu:ha:l Nugent, Inspection Service Manager

PSHIGLOO - -
**This ];r'niitﬁ herem‘!h Issued, oa the basis of plans sudbmitted 2ad coaditions placed o'n these plans, aay devistions shall require a separate approval

-++THIS PER.\IIT HAS BEEN ISSUED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL THE

CON DITIO\S OF THE APPROVAL SHALL BE COMPLETED. THEREFORE, BEFORE THE
WORK IS COMPLETED A REVISED PLAN OR STATEMENT FROM THE PERMIT HOLDER
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE SHOWING OR EXPLAINING THAT THE '
CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN MET. IF THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT RECEIVED YOUR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE WITHHELD. ( You Shall{all for Inspections)

***"ALL PLANS THAT REQUIRE A PROFESSIONAL DESIGNER’S SEAL (ASPER SECTION
114.0 OF THE BUILDING CODE) SHALL ALSO BE PRESENTED TO THIS DIVISION ON AUTO

CAD LT. 2000, DXF FORMAT OR EQUIVALENT.

«#2+x CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FEE $50.00



08/27/01 18:.52

Br

P.o.

FAX 2076473003

ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CHALMERS AGENCY @e101

CATE (MMDDAY)
0872772001

PROTICEN ¢ 2075647-3331
Chalmers Insurance Agency, IRC

Main Street
Box 189
idgton, ME 04009-0189

PAX (207)647-3003

QONLY AND OONFERB NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATK DORS NOT AMEND, EXTEND DR
ALTER THE muu AFFORDED BY THE POLIGIES BELOW.

INSURERS AFRORDING COVERAGE

Exprass Parsonnel Services

G25 Farast Avenss
Portlgnd, NE 04101

Turich Commercial

REMENT T‘ERM oR GDNDmON OF ANY COHTPAGT OR OTHER DOCUMSNT WH‘H RISF!CT TO WHICH THIS CERT!FICATE MAY 9EISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED EY TWE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TD ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUGH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOVWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

0. NOTWITHSTANDING

M TYPE OF INBURANCE POLICY NUMBER m o !mm""n LTS
GENERAL LIABLITY FA5S3692209% 1170172000 | 11/01/2001 | EACH OCCURRENCE 3 1,000,000
"X ] COMNRRAGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FWE DAMAGE (Any ona e) | § sn.oog&
] cuame wos [x ] occun MED EXP Ay ona parson) 10,000
2 ] PERSONAL § ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
] GENERAL AQGRIBGATE ] 2,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS « COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
Jrover [ 1 [ e
AUTOMOMLE LIABLITY COMBIMED EINGLE LIMIT $
] A auve {ES acckdent)
-
| AL oweD auTos BODILY INJURY '
SCHEDULED AUTOS e parson)
[ | neo auros BODILY NJURY .
NON-OWNED ALTCS (Por pacicen)
PROPERTY DAMAG
1 (Por peziceny) . ¢
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - BA ACCIOENT |
ANY ALTO oTHER TN BAACC| S
AUTO ONLY AGG| §
EXCERE LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE [
OCEUR D CLAIMG MACE AGGREGATE n
| §
OEDUCTINLE L}
REVENTION & $
NCRWERS COMPENGATION ANG [0 its] [
SUPLOYERE L EAGH AGTIDENT '
KL DISGAGE - Ba GMPLOVEN |
EL DIREABE - POLICY LT | §

TERTECATERGIDER ]

C-:-ﬂf-i::u hnlur i5 named as additianal 1nund

| ADDITIONAL INSURED; WSUABR LETTER

CANCELLATION

ACORY TS8R

Lity of Portland
Partliand, RE

SHOULD ANY GF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLIOIES B CANCRULED SEFORE THE
EXPRATION DATE THEREOF, THE IBBINNG COMPANY WILL ENOEAVOR TO MAIL
el DAYE WRITTEN NOTICE 1O THE CERTINCATE NOLORR NANEQ TO THE LEAT,
BUYT PAILURE TO AL SUCH NOTICE SHALL NPOOE NO OBLIGATION DR LIABILITY




21/85/133%4 13:48 2878320384 WM GOWEN Pa&GE al

SHENINAM REALTY, L. L. C.
P. O. BOX 1908

WINDMAM, MAINE 04082-1088
207-002.0004

August 28, 2041

Mr. Gary 8. Wostelman
Rxpress Porssnnel Sarvices
228 Porent Avenne
Portinml, Maine 04191

Aot Sign Inntulistion s frout slovations of buliding

You bove ewr peraicsion 40 notall » sige ea the ront of your premises providisg it abldes by ol
Gty of Portiasd onlihanees.

e ki
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SIGNAGE (EXISTING + PROPOSED)
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Aug-24-01 10:12A FASTSIGNS
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DUPLICATE

(__GENERAL RECEIPT )

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPARTMENT DATE 11
Limp. A0
RECEIVED FROM 7 )
£ H
(2"’,’ 27N e §F€¢ pma
ADDRESS

(7.5 rb(}s__ Lo

uNIT ITEM REVENUE DOGRR
Do
l F(’ "\"V\\{ f"UJ‘O 6 '
r ] ¥
< :
DIV Ty lS ct’ H
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O casH eHECK O otHER |TOTAL [R5
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RECEIVED BY (;"‘L‘ﬁ
GBF INFORMATION SYSTEMS 8ox 878, Portiand, ME 04104 {207) 774-1482 200747-8P
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